ROADWAY REPAIRS AT FREEZEOUT RD PM 11.38						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C31885								Piazza (Construction	Argonaut Constructors Inc.	
No.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,245.00	\$2,490.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
3		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5		120101	FLAGGING	FA	\$6,000.00	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
6		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	DAY	130.00	\$350.00	\$45,500.00	\$81.00	\$10,530.00	\$175.00	\$22,750.00
7		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00
8		141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	296.00	\$6.00	\$1,776.00	\$32.00	\$9,472.00	\$12.00	\$3,552.00
9		146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	LS	1.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
10		150811	REMOVE CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	LF	27.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00
11		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
12	F	192001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	124.00	\$130.00	\$16,120.00	\$305.00	\$37,820.00	\$300.00	\$37,200.00
13	F	193001	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	52.00	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$710.00	\$36,920.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00
14		19xxxx	OFFHAUL SOIL (SURPLUS MATERIAL)	CY	104.00	\$70.00	\$7,280.00	\$82.00	\$8,528.00	\$180.00	\$18,720.00
15		211111	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,505.00	\$18,505.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
16		21xxxx	CHECK DAM - 2"X10"X6' REDWOOD BOARDS STAKED	LF	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
17		260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	41.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$392.00	\$16,072.00	\$550.00	\$22,550.00
18		390132	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A	TON	55.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00	\$395.00	\$21,725.00	\$750.00	\$41,250.00
19		398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	61.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$92.00	\$5,612.00	\$220.00	\$13,420.00
20		39xxxx	SAWCUT PAVEMENT	LF	28.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$18.00	\$504.00	\$22.00	\$616.00
21		398200	COLD PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	137.00	\$27.00	\$3,699.00	\$54.00	\$7,398.00	\$68.00	\$9,316.00
22		490603	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	340.00	\$600.00	\$204,000.00	\$408.00	\$138,720.00	\$650.00	\$221,000.00
23	F	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	65.00	\$800.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$120,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$117,000.00
24	F	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE)	LB	10900.00	\$2.00	\$21,800.00	\$2.05	\$22,345.00	\$2.00	\$21,800.00
25	F	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL, RETAINING WALL	LB	5500.00	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.25	\$17,875.00	\$4.10	\$22,550.00
26		650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	29.00	\$700.00	\$20,300.00	\$725.00	\$21,025.00	\$925.00	\$26,825.00
27		681132	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	SQFT	675.00	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$12.00	\$8,100.00	\$7.00	\$4,725.00
28		68xxxx	18" EDGE DRAIN	LF	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
29		70xxxx	CALTRANS TYPE G1 INLET WITH CONCRETE APRON; D =3.5'	EA	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
30		70xxxx	CALTRANS TYPE G2 INLET WITH CONCRETE APRON; D =7'	EA	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31		721420	CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	LF	120.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$82.00	\$9,840.00	\$210.00	\$25,200.00
32		723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B)	CY	22.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$295.00	\$6,490.00	\$580.00	\$12,760.00
33		729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQFT	396.00	\$15.00	\$5,940.00	\$4.00	\$1,584.00	\$4.50	\$1,782.00
34		80xxxx	DEBRIS CATCHER FENCE (TS-DC-GULLYNET)	LF	40.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$66,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
35		832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	135.00	\$95.00	\$12,825.00	\$205.00	\$27,675.00	\$275.00	\$37,125.00
36	F	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$156.00	\$15,600.00	\$136.00	\$13,600.00
37		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	220.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$38.00	\$8,360.00	\$28.00	\$6,160.00
				BAS	E BID TOTAL		\$764,205.00	*****	\$772,000.00	, - **	\$1,118,491.00